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BEFORE THEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In theMatter ofTransferApplication T-9415 )
To change the Place ofUse and Point ofAppropriation ) FINAL ORDER
Lake County, Oregon )

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may
submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, point of diversion, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 15
implemented the statutes and provided the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
this transfer application.

Applicant
Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
P.O. Box 97
Silver Lake, OR 97638

Findings of Fact

Responsible Party (Receiving Landowner)
Lance and Carrie Brown
P.O. Box 100
Silver Lake, OR 97638

I. Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson filed an application to transfer the place of use for 28.0 acres
under Certificate 76422 and to change the point of appropriation for 24.2 acres ofthose 28.0
acres. The Department assigned the application number T-9415.

2. The right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate:
Use:
Priority Date:
Quantity:
Acres:

76422 in the name of Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Irrigation
July 2, 1974
0.35 cfs
28.0

Source: Marjorie Iverson Well (LAKE 1342) in the Fort Rock Basin
Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Township Range Meridian Sec ¼¼ Lot DLC Location
28 s 15 E W.M. 19 NE NE I 040' S. and 1250' W from the

NE comer ofSection 19
Authorized Place of Use:

Township Range Meridian Sec ¼¼ Lot DLC Acres
2s ] s 1s ] E W.M. 20 NW NW 28.0

NOTICE OF RIGHT TOPETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may either petition forJudicial
review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order.

T-9415.DIP Page 1 of3 Special Order Volume 59, page423



3. Application T-9415 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation for 0.30 cfs to
irrigate 24.2 acres, approximately 4½ miles west in the Fort Rock Basin to a well (LAKE
51173) located as follows:

Township Range Meridian Sec ¼¼ Lot DLC Location
28 s 14 E W.M. 21 NE SW N323' 55" W. 957.93' from

the CS 1/16 comer ofSection 21

acres to e O owin escn oca ons:
Township Range Meridian Sec ¼¼ Lot DLC Acres POA Well Log
28 s 14 E W.M. 21 NE SW 3.49 LAKE 51173
28 s 14 E W.M. 21 NW SW 7.03 LAKE 51173

28 s 14 E W.M. 21 SW SW 12.68 LAKE 51173
28 s 14 E W.M. 21 SE SW 0.33 LAKE 51173
28 s I4 E W.M. 28 NE NW 0.24 LAKE 51173
28 s 14 E W.M. 28 NW NW 0.43 LAKE 51173

4. Application T-9415 proposes to change the point of appropriation and place of use for 24.2
th fll d, bed h ti

5. Application T-9415 proposes to change only the place of use for 3.80 acres to the following
described location:

Township Range Meridian Sec ¼¼ Lot DLC Acres POA Well Log
2s [ s 1s [ E W.M. 18 SE SE 3.80 LAKE 1342

6. Notice of the application for transfer was published pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690­
015-0080. No protests were filed in response to the notices.

7. Water has been used under the terms and conditions ofCertificate 76422 within the five
years prior to filing of the application and no evidence is available that would demonstrate
that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. A pump and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed under the
existing right are present.

9. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the right.

JO. Lance and Carrie Brown, P.O. Box 100, Silver Lake, OR 97638 are the owners ofthe
affected lands in Sections 21 and 28, T28S, Rl4E, W.M., and are to be responsible for
completion of the changes to the water right on those lands.

11. The changes in place of use and point of appropriation requested by Lawrence and Marjorie
Jverson can be effected without injury to other water rights if conditioned as follows:

a. The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together with
the quantity diverted at the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of
water lawfully authorized under the right.

b. The water user shall install in-line flow meters or other suitable devices for measuring
and recording the quantity ofwater used. The type and plans of the measuring

T-9415.DIP Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume 59, page 92
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devices must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction and
shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department.

c. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original point of appropriation.

12. The well identified by well ID tag L 24931 (well logLAKE 51173) taps the same aquifer as
the Marjorie Iverson well (well log LAKE 1342).

Conclusion of Law

The changes proposed in application T-941 5, conditioned as described above, can be effected
without injury to other water rights.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

I. The changes in point of appropriation and place of use proposed in application T-9415 are
approved.

2. Water right certificate 76422 is cancelled.

3. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together with the
quantity diverted at the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water
lawfully authorized under the right.

4. Prior to diverting water at the new point of appropriation, the water user shall install and
maintain an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for measuring and recording the
quantity of water appropriated. The type and plans of the measuring device must be approved
by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general
supervision of the Department.

5. Lance and Carrie Brown, P.O. Box 100, Silver Lake, OR 97638 are responsible for
completion of the changes in Sections 21 and 28, T28S, RI4E, W.M.

6. The changes shall be completed on or before October 1, 2005.

7. By October I, 2006 the water user shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a
map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

8. When satisfactory proof of the completed changes to the water right is received, a new
certificate will be issued describing the transferred water right. All the terms and conditions
of the right perfected under Permit G-6174 shall be included in the new certificate.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 4
2-- day of March, 2004.

.MS?
Director

APR O 8 2004Mailingdare: _

T-9415.DIP Page 3 of3 Special Order Volume59, page'/77.



regon
John A Kitzhaber, MD,Governor

March 3,2000

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms
of a transfer order issued by this department. The water right is now appurtenant
to the specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate.
The owner of the land is the owner of the water right. The waler right is limited
lo a specific amount of water, but not more than can be beneficially used for the
purposes stated within the certificate.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within
60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement ofjudicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not
otherwise provided by law.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change
in the ownership. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the
location of the point of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use
requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years,
that portion of the right may be subject lo forfeiture according to ORS 540.610.
Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the
period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

lf you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455,
extension 263, or toll free (within Oregon) at 1-800-624-3199, ext. 263.

Front Page of Certificate 76422 .

M.groupstwr\forms\certtrans
original to certificate holder, copy to file



STATE OFOREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON
BOX 97
SILVER LAKE. OREGON 97638

confirms the right to use the waters of the MARJORIE IVERSON WELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN
for the purpose of IRRIGATION OF 28.0 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-6174. The date of priority is JULY 2, 1974. Tiu: right is
limited 10 not more than 0.35 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in cnsc of rotation.
measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 19, T 28 S, R 15 E, W.M : 1040 FEET SOUTH AND 1250 FEET
WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 19.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited 10 ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre. or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet
per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and 10 which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 28.0 ACRES
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH. RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described.

This certificate is issued 10 confirm a change inPLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water
Resources Director entered SEPTEMBER 25, 1981, and together with certificate 50387, supersedes
certificate 46576, State Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The issuance of Ibis superseding certificate docs not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfcirure or nbandonmem.

WITNESS the signarure of the Water Resources Director, affixed FEBRUARY 28, 2000.

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 76422.

T-4869.JW
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T 28 S., R. 15 E. , W. M .

Well I Loc.: 14OO' N. 8 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 12501 S. 6 12901 E.
Well 3 Loc. : 1040' S. 6 1250°W. ; all from NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: I"= 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

#5#3 "T- 4868
T- 4869

G-I 04 II G- 9 59 9 ,..c;...--:-=--z.,,J tS=----:1
G-10384 G- 9463 tSSSSSJ VZZ74

Application No.G.~JJJ.9.fL.. Permit No. ~~J0.33.U r, \\ • S S' I
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE 8 MARJORI.E JVERSON
Surveyed Sept..I6... 19.85., by .I...Harre............

UNDER



STATE OF OREGON
COL:\TY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIG1-I'f

of Silver Lake , te of Oregon, 9s3 ,has made
roof to he satsfgction of t!e 'a.er Re,rces Direeto of a right to th se of the waters of
rjori !.ell

n 1nl111r11r11 11J Silver "t'" _ 1,.
irrigation of 5.r acres

:J.."1,+
1111d..- /'('1111it Na. G-6174
l!l't'r, c/11111·c it:, I h tlll' l,111111 OJ
clrrly 2, 197,J
that the amount of water to which ch right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
ofurcsaid. is limucd lo lllt amount nclunlly bl!urfkiully 11$t•d for snid p11r11n •l'S, nud slm/1 11111 ..:.n·,wrl
~cubic foot per secondo. ,,1

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at he point of diversion from tle well
'f/11.' u·1•1/ ,s lucn1cd I tlw ....,. i,'fl <"nrf ;on 1-l T ... ' s R 1r. r: \l .. lJ (I fot"~.. • h , , • • • > , :J C. , , , , , (;...-
$, l Ii .i•al 1250 fo~t '.: t 11-.1,:1 ii[ C,1;·•, ,·, S..:1...Lio11 1).

'1''1<· nmo•rnr nj i,111/1 r w:cc/ for inlrw 1011, /1, 11•1lw1· w,·1, t/,c: u11101111t .. ,.,.,,r,•d uui'c·, n, y ,,r/ic1·
riut11 1•,t ·s1111g for rhe !untl l,m.I:<. s!wll i,., ii111i:<'rl •n onc-c ·· ntieth of ,,11,· c,:1,•,. f, .. 11 I",. .•rmt<.l ..
prrnr,·,·. or its cqui.',11,1,t 101 L',,t.i, ,11;1·, i1Ti!),1 •rJ ,wd sh,·11 he f11rtftp1• 1i1, tecJ
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 e fce per acre for each acre irised
dur i ny tiic frr'i gati 011 sea.,011 of ea1...,1 yG,1 r,

Ill d vliall
conform to such rcaso11"t,l, row1fo,1 ~ysrem as may t,e ol'Cfo r·d l>y tire prvper stufr J/fi.:c•r.

It description of th,• plee oj se under the ri9I t ltc:r.•/Jy nmfirmecl. rmc! to w/r,d1 1:11< It right
i.~ ' /l/Jll/1lt'lll! ltl, is U$ fulfott:.~:

f

' / ' ·? SC oj

nm! th,. , ·m1 right to t/1, 11 w of ,11itJ 11'·11 ·rs /111,; h,•1•11 pvr/111·1,,<l (r~
OrC'gcm; t/11I 111' priority oj 1'1e rig/tr ll,•1, '•y tccla':,·m,·d dCIICs from

29. 'I acres s::,_ SE 1,

29. q ae,d SP, !iE'.s " .,_ :t
Section 18

T. 28 S. , R. 15 E. , H. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate ~ecorded at page 1(~7 6 , Volume 'J 9 , State Record of
water Right Certificates, NOT modi1ed by the provisions of a? order of the
water Resources Director entered on S''-?-1' ?-S · , 19 g, 1 , approving
transfer application NJ. f-&"69
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm
the 'llater right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610
forfeiture or abandonment.

the status of
pertaining to

56387

Hc:c•ordc•d in State Reco,•d c,J \\'uwr n, lit Ccrtifirnl<'s. Vo/1.me 39 , page 46576



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LAKE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his ls to Certify, re± Lu«RENCE IVERSON

of Silver Lake , S,are of Oregon 97638 , has made
proof to tht ,arujaction of the Weter Resources Director, of a right to the use oJ lite waters of
Marjories ell

a tributary of Silver Creek
irrigation of 29.4 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. G-6174 and 1/141 said right to the use of ,aid waters has been perfected in
accordance wult 1he laws of Oregon; that the priority oj the righ1 hereby confirmed dares from
July 2, 1974
that the amount oj uml.er to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for 11,e. purpose,
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.37 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.
The well is located in rhe NE'r NE'r, Section 19, T28S, RI5E, 1/M; 1,040 feet South
and 1,250 feet est from NE Corner, Section 19.

The amount of water us,d for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right eristing for the same lands, shall be limlml ro one-eightieth of one cubic foot per 1«ond
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall bo further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the Irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such rea,anable rotation system as rnay be orde,cd by the proper stare officer,

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

29.4 acres SM SE
Section 18

Township 28 South, Range 15 East, WM
This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 46576, Volume 39, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Nater Resources
Director entered on September 25, 1981, approving Transfer 4869.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the. status of the
water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

The right to the u,e of the water for the purposesaforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, cffb,ed

2A-
~ Wcte, Re,ourcu Director

Recorded in Stare Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 44 , Page 50387

v



Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Iverson:

November l3, 198l

G-9463

G-10384
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November J, 19131

a l

Sincerely, "~

-~
DOl'!ALD R. BUELL

' .



STATE OFOREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATERRIGHT

THJS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCE ANDMARJORIE IVERSON
BOX97
SILVER LAKE. OREGON 97638

confirms the right 10 use the watersof !heMARJORIE IVERSON WELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN for
the purpose ofIRRIGATION OF28.0 ACRES.

The right bas been perfected under Permi1 G-6174. The date or priority is JULY 2, 1974. The right is
limited to not more than 0.35 CUBICFOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case orro1n1ion. measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/-1, SECTION 19,T28 S, R 15 E, W.M.; 10-I0 FEITSOUTH AND 1250 FEET WEST
FROM THE NECORNEROF SECTION 19.

The nmount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofonecubic foot per second per acre, or itsequivalent
foreach acre inigated and shall be funher limited to a diversion ofno1 10 exceed 3.0 acre-feet per ncrc for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by the proper stateofficer.

A dcscrip1ion of 1he pince ofuse under the right, and to which such right Is appuncnnm, is as follows:

NW I/4NW 1/4 28.0 ACRES
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH. RANGE IS EAST, W.M.

The right 10 the use or the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial useon the lnnds or pince
ofuse described.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order or the Water
Resources Director entered SEPTEMBER 25, 1981, nnd togc1hor wjlh cer(ificmc S0387, supersedes
certificate 46576, State Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The issuance ofthis superseding ceriifica1e does not confirm the status ofthe water right in n:gard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-1869.JW~~



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

LAKE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON )
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE )
OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4869

On August 12, 1981, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson for approval of a change in place of

use of water from ground water, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 46576, Volume 39, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Lawrence Iverson, describes a right which includes the

use of not to exceed 0.37 cubic foot per second from ground water for irrigation of 29.4

acres in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 18, Township 28 South, Range 15 East, WM, with a date of
priority of July 2, 1974.

The authorized point of appropriation is located I,040 feet South and 1,250 feet

West from the Northeast Corner of Section 19, being within the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section
19, Township 28 South, Range 15 East, WM (Marjories Well).

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to sever the

right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof 29.4 acres; in
NW/4/NWI/4,Section20,Township28/South,Range 15East,WM:

Dennis R. Glender, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place
of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October I, 1983.

Volume 35, page 244



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 46576,

Volume 39, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a

new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of

works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this

order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 25th day of September, 1981.

NOTE: The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

a

6989A ..-
1

. .

Volume 35, page 245



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

LAKE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON )
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE )
OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4868

On August 12, 1981, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson for approval of a change ln place of

use of water from ground water, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537. 705.

The certificate recorded at page 46575, Volume 39, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson, describes a right which

includes the use of not to exceed 0.I 09 cubic foot per second from ground water for

irrigation of 8.7 acres in SE 1/4 SE I/4, Section 18, Township 28 South, Range 15 East,
WM, with a date of priority of March 26, 1973.

The authorized point of appropriation is located 1,040 feet 09ED,and 1,250 feet
West from the Northeast Corner of Section 19, being within the N[[j4 NE I/4 of
Section 19, Township 28 South, Range 15 East, WM (Marjorie Iverson Well)•

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to sever the

right therefrom and, without Joss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof 8.7 acres in

NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 20, Township 28 South, Range 15 East, WM.

Dennis R. Glender, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change inplace of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

Volume 35, page 242



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1983.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 46575,

Volume 39, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a
new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of

works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this

order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 25th day of September, 1981.

.-
JAMES E. SEXSON,
Director

NOTE: The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

6989A

Volume 35, page 243
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6. Proposed Point of Diversion_- _

clo w / 7- c/801
REPORT ON INSPECTION OF !RANSFER ~
OF WATER RIG!ff FOR CHA.'IGE 1N: POD

<1iliv
USE

Add' l POD

County L-af It

Priority Date/lf

Source of Water _ __,v:,,.-=--=~::.....::./_; Trib of

5.

2.

1.

Old Certificate ».77
Name .i.-:1wr~n(~ ! /1.lt;JPYJ-i-- .lvecSDh
Address 80< t:/t. $7/v,c j.ll /4 c' ttl/?0 .. ,_

Transfer No. _-f-_k,_6;...'1__

..,,~~- .. ,,
~ /

° ~

7. Comp lotion Date _:_l.=t:?;...----'-l_---=f'---5 _

8. Place of Use:

C Notice Received: /J-;f-rJ
Transfer Order: Vol li, pg'J-f-f--

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made

25 1S 2-0 kw NV 2-9,# 2
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Well I Loc.: 1oo' N. & 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 1250' S. 6 1290' E.
Wall 3 Loe.: 1040' s. 8 1250'W. ; all fran NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: 1• • 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

l7---....-.

T-4868 ~ ~
T- 4869 llitlliJ

G- I 0411 G- 9!59~ C--?:-----1 t---;;:----;J
G-t0384 .._.._ G-- 9463ts:ssss !?zzzza

-------- - -- Application No.G::JJJ.~ii... P•11litNo.?-~~
NA.or. - IVERS--· LAWRENCE a.....MARJ.ORIE .... IYER · ON
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2.°Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 21, 1983

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake, OR 97638

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Iverson:

REFERENCE: Files T-4868 and 4869

PHONE 378-3066

We have received the Notices of Completion of Works and Use of
Water for changes in place of use of water from a well, es allowed
by Water Right Transfers 4868 and 4869. Surveys will be made et
a later date to confirm extent of use.

New certificates based on the surveys wiH be issued at a later
date. In case of irrigation, any lands described in the orders that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the
water rights.

In the meantime, the orders will be evidence of the water rights in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is
continued.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C. JENSEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

LCJ:wpc

cc: Dennis Glender, Watermaster

0056/4
9351B



RECEIVED
NOV l4 l003

WATER RESOURCege
SALEM. OR!c:IJNDr!Pr.

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
place of use of water

point of diversion of water
use heretofore made of water

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION !f..&1

~·,,.

@rd,L '/heal, hereby certify that completion of works
and use of water to the exUnt intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving said water right transfer app.ication was accomplished

»hf4 2. ,9Ea

(date) c,;goawe) '77? '7)/r,<-<.tl~ .-<-.'­

( Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310)



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 29, 1981

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

REFERENCE: File No. T-4868 and T-4869

PHONE 1+800-452-7813
378-3066

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving your water right transfer
application.

The date for completion is given in the order, When you
have completed the change, fill out and return the enclosed
completion form.

If your transfer is for change in use or change in place of
use, you may lose the right if the change is not made within
the time limit noted in the order. An extension of the time
limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort
has been made to complete the actual change within the time
allowed.

A survey will be scheduled some time after completion of the
authorized change.

Sincerely,

he-..AKde
Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Watermaster
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October J1, 1983

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Sliver Lake, OR 97638

PHONE 378-3066

'

REFERENCE.: File T-4868, T-4869

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director approving
Water Right Transfer 4868 and 4869 In the name(s) of Lawrence and
Marjorie Iverson for a change In change In place of use, point of
diversion and/or use heretofore made of water, the time for completion
expired on October 1, 1983.

If the authorized change was completed within the time allowed, fill out
and return the enclosed Notice of Completion.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, fill out and return the enclosed Application for
Extension of Time, together with the $100 tiling fee.

If you do not respond within 60 days, a survey will be scheduled to
determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C. JENSEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

LCJ:wpc
2194A
8991B
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RECEIVED
Au12 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Lawrence.. &. •Marior ie .. Iver son ··-····--···········--··········-···-·-······-········-·········-··················· .
(Nmne of applicant)

of ~.:iJ.Y.!:lF...•1.~.~!~ , ~fJ.Y.~.! ..~~!~~ ,
Matlins address) (City)

State of ... .9.:r:.!l&<?.'!'.!-.•....................•... , ...2l.63§.....-., ·--··········-···············• do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

................................................... Place ..of ..use _ - ·-·········
(In po.lnl ot divuston; place of we: use heretofore made of the water)

l. Is the water right recorded in your name? _..Jes_·······-······················-· ········· .
(It not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .. !'.!.~ If so, give title of proceedings
Yes or No)

-······· ..·····················-········-········· _ number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? X.e~ ·-·-·······.. ··· If so, give number
(Ye, or No)

of permit G.617.?t............................. Number of certificate .A~:i.7.fL .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .....a. .'W.e.ll .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 1::J..7.Z!t _ .
1040 160

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .420... ft. _S and 1360.. ft..K from the ll!!t .
(N. or S.l CE. or W.)

corner of S.e.c.~l-.9. being within the .t.lli 1/4 Wt.¼ of Secllon l.9 Tp..Z.6./i R. U.~ W. M.,
(Mo. M or S.) (No f!.•or W.)

in the county of ····-·l.!!.l&!L The name of the ditch used is I'll~ .
NOTE: Answer question it the application is tor change in point ot diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft............... and ft from the .
(N. or s.) E or W.)

corner o! being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp -.. R. W. M..,
(No. N. or S.) fNo. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

Form to-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is.........Irri%:?"&;G.5.cu.s".
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Number Acreu To be IrrigatedTownship &.orWot

.U.,t ¼·¼ ot SectionNorth or South Willame tte J.Ic:rld lan Section

28S 15E 18 SEE SEE 29.4

Ut moro space- required, :att.Ach a,parnte ahHl)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·······-····.Y.~.s - _ _ _
(U not owner, explain )'OW- lntcl"CSt )

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .....No..·-·····-···
Yes or No»

N OTZ: Answer questions 11, Lt and 13 it a p plic a ti on ts t or chang e inuseor p l aceo f ute.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.es .

(Answer Yuor No)

NATURE OF' ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY

I
AMOUNT

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .lr.ciga.tion _ .
Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Townshtp
North or South

Ra.nae
£.. or W. of

Wll.l.atnette lfcrld l.an Section

20

Number Aere To pe Irrigated

29.4

CU more space required, attach kpantc aheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ··~········ ...

........A.new.Rellis.being.drilled.inthe.SEcorner.of..the.NE} SEkof.....................

..........Section..18..and..this..land..will..be...irrigated.with..this..new.well.................

. . .. .. . . . . . .......and...,i.. ..c.egJ&LP.~Y.9..t: b:rJ_g~Ji9.n..JiY.s.J&IJl .

· - ·• - ·•••••- -•- •••••-••••••••••..•••••••- ·••·•-- •••••••u••••••• .. •••n•••••·•••••••••••••••- •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••- ••••••- •••••••••••••••••••••••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .J?.!<.Ll.J.?.~~ .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before . <?.~.t.J:._!J.§J .

Remarks .

····························· _ ,- ..,,_,,, .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

.a%a.c#2±%.
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the state·i,/;therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal)

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .../.Q..... day otu ·..... , 198._J.auxkeg2,Des4ca.2eras-
(Name ot appllenntl \J

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....LO..... day of~·~·······---···················• 19.J.:'L

.....:zn~...~.--~~~
My commission expires £.--:/3..:::.flc2 .



STATE OF OREGON

To. TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

ROM. WATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO. / ;;l....

(signature) Z,,, 2.A-•
SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application 4<fj;,q for

DATE:

change in

RECEIVED
J.\UG 2 8 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

~ POD Use of water

INTEROFFICE MEMO

In the name (s) of __!;~z::::-<,->-c:::!:::o~,.1....;~µt<J:si..:«'-'">c:c::--=-------------

In my opinion (assum· water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because----------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE~ been issued for diversion from the source(s) which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion
between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? ----,------,------(yes or no)
In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
divers ion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ....--->< (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... .

@ The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.
Contains
Recycled
Material
9t.t23.13e7
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 17, 1981

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

REFERENCE: Transfer Application

PHONE 378-3066

I am again returning your transfer application for change
in place of use of water from a well, the supporting map
and your check for $32.50.

It is not possible to allow you to transfer 40 acres of water
when only 38.1 acres exist in the SE SE, Section 18 to be
transferred.

If you are still intending to transfer water under two
certificates, 46575 and 46576, two separate transfer appli­
cations must be filed.

Sincerely,

J2.Ry
SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: 1cj
cc: Dennis R. Glender, Watermaster

----- - ... 0

LAWRENCE IVERSON
MARJORIE IVERSON

PHONE 576-2217
SILVER LAKE. OREGON 97638

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF OREGON
LN<EV1EWBRANCH • W<EV1EW 97830

3227

LAWRENCE OR MARJORIE IVERSON

Records have been redacted or withheld pursuant to the 
exemption for financial transfer records specified in ORS 
192.345(27).  



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM. OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 7. 1981

REFERENCE: Application for Transfer of Water Right

irrigation of 40.0 acres inOur records also show a right for

Sincerely,

DOLLARS
t it klii.^f

LAWRENCE OR MARJORIE IVERSON

ILWJ._; -

1 am returning your application for change in place of use of
water from a well, together with the map and check for $32.50.

Our records show rights for 8.7 acres (Certificate 46575) and
29.4 acres (Certificate 46576) in SEH SEH of Section 18, Town-

Pay to the
ORDER OF.

for a total of 38.1 acres
show 40.0 acres to be

ship 28 South, Range 15 East,
On your transfer application,
transferred.

Each water right described by a certificate must be filed
separately. Since two certificates arc involved, two applications
must be submitted.

WM,
you

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

NWlt NWk, Section 20, T28S, R15E, WM, where you propose to place
the right moved from Section 18. This right is part of the
right described by Permit 11656. Since we cannot place a right
on top an an existing right, the right in NW» NW^ of Section 20
described by Permit 11656 nwst be abandoned or moved.

Lawrence Iverson
Marjorie Iverson

.RHONE 378 1117
SILVER LAKE.. OREGON S7S3S

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:lcj
cc: Oennis R. Glender, Watermaster

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF OREGON
LAxrvirw BAANCH LAKEVTW PDO

CORMKCT tNOQRItMth
Qty

Records have been redacted or 
withheld pursuant to the exemption for
financial transfer records specified in 
ORS 192.345(27).  
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IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE S MARJORIE IVERSON
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
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Application No.G-6586.. Permit No..G..:~l:!:.. tzZ2I

IN NAME OF

....-.4.AR£NC..4.MARJORIE...L..5.2
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